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Dear Madam or Sir;

This letter will acknowledge our telephone conversation and your instructions to

register my clients foreign profit corporation to transnct husiness in Florida.

Enclosed you will find the following documentation:

Uy =~

o 2
1. Filing Fee of 370,00 {Repistered agent and filing fee) 53 Q_'_}’
2. Completed application pursunni to F.S. Sec. 607.1503(1), \\U ___’ 27
3. Oviginal Certilicate of Business valid until 1997, & TN

, N~ e
Thank yon very nurch for your prompt sttention to this matter. \\ l,)‘ Con
CO \-._-.;l.:z:
3

Sincerely,

vier . Loperi, Fiqg

305 554-8384
et

305 $845-13113

pade 305 945-1212 Fax
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FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Iy Soath
Ged rebary ab B

August 16, 1994

JAVIER E. LOPERA, ESQUIRE
SUITE 4-D

14899 NE 18TH AVENUE
NORTH MIAMI, FL 33181

SUBJECT: HG INTERNATIONAL CO.
Rel. Numbaer: W94000017885

We have received your document for HG INTERNATIONAL CO. and your
chock(s) totaling $70.00 . However, the document has not been filed and is balng
retained in this office for the following:

A cartificate of existence, dated no mors than 90 days prior te the delivery of the
application to the Department of Siate, duly authenticated by the secrelary of
siate or other official having custody of the records in the Jurisdiction under the
laws of which it is Incorporated/organized, must be submlited to this oflice. A
translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a
cortificale which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy
of this cerlificate is not acceptable.

Please note that we are returning the "Business Cerllficate” you submiited, as il
is not the same as the "Certificate of Existence” which we reguire.

Please also note that a fictitious name (or, "d/b/a" name) cannot be adopted by
filing an application for authorization. In order to adopt a ficlitious name the
corporation must file an application for a fictitious name. We are sending an
information packet, including the necessary forms, under separate cover,

Section 607.1502(4) or 617.1502(4), Florida Statutes, requires this office to
collect @ $500 penalty fee for each year this enlity transacted business or
conducled its affairs in Florida prior to qualification and the appropriate annual
report fees that would have been due this office had the corporation qualified the
year it began operations in this state. The amount due this office to cover both
annual report and penalty fees is $700.00.

Enclosed please find a copy of section 607.1501 or 617.1501, Florida Statutes,
which lists those aclivities that do not constitute transacling business or
conducting affairs in this state. If after reviewing this section you determine
grroneous information was inserted on the application, a sworn affidavit
containing the following information must be submitted: 1.} a statement indicating
erroneous information was listed on the application; and 2.) the corract date the
corporation began transacting business or conducting its affairs in Florida prior to
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FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
lim Simith

the year the application was submiltird gt nbl'ebnstitute transacting business or
conducting aftairs pursuant to sacllon 607.1501 or 617.15014, Florlda Statutes.

Please return your documant, along with a copy of this lettar, within 60 days or
your filing will be conslderad abandoned.

It gou have any questions concerning the filing of your documant, please call
(904) 487-6958.

Lee Rivars
Documant Examinar Lettar Numbar: 894A00037426

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314
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FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
lim Smith
Sectebary of Sl

Docomber 2, 1994

JAVIER E. LOPERA, ESQUIRE
SUITE 4-D

14889 NE 18TH AVENUE
NORTH MIAMI, FL. 33181

SUBJECT: HG INTERNATIONAL CO.
Ral. Number: W94000017885

This letter Is In response to the aJ)lication by foreign corporation for
authorization to transact business in Florida thal was previously submittad 1o this

office for HG INTERNATIONAL CO..

The referenced amalication states t" .t the corporation has transacted business in
the State of Florida since January 1, 1893, You were notified by letter dated
August 16, 1994, that because of fallure 1o obtain a certificate of authority prior
to transacting business in the Stale of Florida, the carporation is liable for
$700.00 in appropriate fees and penallies as set forth in Saction 607.1502(4),
Florida Statutes, (copy enclosed).

Unlil a response is received by this offica concerning the prior notification, the
apFIIcalion by foreign corporation for authorization to {ransact business in Florida
will not be processed. If arroneous information was reflected on the previously
submitted application, a sworn affidavit may be filed stating the correct date the
corporation first transacted business in Florida, that the corporation did not
Iransact business in Florida prior to the application filing year and that the
information entered on such application is incorrect. Any such affidavit will be
included with your original qualification documents.

Please provide your response o this letler within 30 days to avoid the necessity
of further action.

It you have further questions concerning the filing of your document, please
lelephone the Foreign Qualification/Tax Lien Section at (804) 487-6091,

Leg Rivers
Document Examiner Letter No. 494A00051549

Enclosure

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314




FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STAT
Sundrn B. Mortham
Secrotary of State

February 1, 1995

JAVIER E. LOPERA, ESQUIRE
SUITE 4-D

14899 NE 18TH AVENUE
NORTH MIAMI, FL 33181

SUBJECT: HG INTERNATIONAL CO.
Rol. Number: W94000017885

CERTIFIED MAIL #P 348 067 497
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

This letter constitutes notica that the Departmant of State (Department) intends

to pursue all legal remedies provided in Sections 607.0130(3) and 607.1502(4),

Florida Statutes, because of the failure of HG INTERNATIONAL CO. to pay the

appropriate penalties and fees incurred by the transacting of business as a

foreign corporation in Florida without authorilzi 1 have enclosed a copy of
ori

Sections 607.0130(3), 607.1501 and 607.1502, da Statutas, for your raview.
The application submitted by HG INTERNATIONAL CO. for authority 1o transact
buslness in Florida indicates that the corporation transacted business in Florida
prior fo qualifying. As a result, assoclated penalties and fees imposed by Section
607.1502(4), Florida Statutes, are due and owing the Department.

Penallies and fees in the amount of $700.00 are now due. To avoid further
penally, payment must be remitted within 15 days of receip! of this letter. Please
make your check payable to the Department of State and forward it to this office.

In the event the date business was first transacted in Florida is incorrect or the
aclivity falls under an enumerated exemption provided in Seclion 607.1501(2),
Florida Statutes, please provide this office with an affidavit to that effect. It it is
determined that the affidavit establishes either circumstance, all penalties and
fees previously impased will either be withdrawn or will be recalculated in
accordance with the corrected information, and the application will be processed
accordingly. If you have any questions regarding this maiter, please telephone
(904) 487-6091. | look forward to your response.

Sinceraly,

Douglas D. Sunshine, Assistant General Counsel

Enclosures Letter No. 695A00004223

Division of Corporations - P.O, BOX 6327 -Tallahassce, Florida 32314
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FLORIDA DEPARTMENT O STATE
Satdra B Mortham
Sectetary of Stale

February 14, 1995

JAVIER E. LOPERA, ESQUIRE
SUITE 4-D

14899 NE 18TH AVENUE
NORTH MIAMI, FLL 33181

SUBJECT: HG INTERNATIONAL CO.
Ral. Number: Wa4000017885

We have received your document for HG INTERNATIONAL CO. and your
check(s) totaling $700.00. However, the document has not been filed and is
balng retained in this office for the following:

You must still submit the certificate requested and described in our letler of
August 16, 1994, a copy of which is attached,

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or
your filing will be considerad abandoned.

It you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call
{904) 487-6958.

Leo Rivers
Document Examiner Lettar Numher: 695A00006561

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassce, Florida 32314
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147 Brighton Asenie
Allston, Massachusetts 021 14
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lLee Rivers

Document Exuminer
Division of Corporations
I’ € Nox 6327
Tallahassee, Florido 32314

Muareh 4, 1995
Subject: Corporate Filing in Florida
State Ref. Number: WO4000017885

Dear Mr, Rivers:

Please find enclosed “Certificate ol Existence” we received from Mussachusetis, This
document is requested Tor corporate filing in the state which indicated in your letter
numbered 695A00006561,

Please send us o notilication upon the completion of the filing process, Your prompt
exceution will be greatly apprecioted.

Sincerely Yours,
e

k/%n A %ﬁr‘"’j

Giiberto Yoshida
Clerk
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_ APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION O
' TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

INCOMPIIANCE W SECTION 607, 800, FEORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SURMITTED
TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN TIHE STATE OF FLOIRIDA:

l. HG International Co, Inc,

(Note of carporation munt inclunle the wadkd “INCORPORATER®, "CONMPANY®, CORPORATION® ar . '
swirrly or abhees ntlons of Hhe Tanguage as vl cdewely Indieste that 1t corporutlon fmtewl of w mmnrnl o i .
persaln or purtnecslilp iF ot so contalned o the anme al present,) _. e
- '
. i ) R
2 Magssachuaelts 3, 04-3043753 —
{Stnte ur country umfer the Tnw oFwich It Iy 'l;l-l;r]1l1rl||;'l_|i_ TUFEL nymher, iF upplh able) '
T4
4, March 1989 3 Perpetual :,-, '
. - L
(Bate of Incorperatinn) (Duration: Year corp, will cease to ealst or |wr|wmnl,)- =
(= B
wh

6, January 1993
(Date Oest transacted budness in Florkln, (See sectlony 6071801, 6071502, amd BI7, 155, F.5.)

7. 147 Brighton Ave,
Al st on—-MA-041-34

(Current madting adidresn)

8. — MoneyGram (Monoy-Transfar)
(Purpuse (2) of ecarparintion mhaerised In hame e or country te he earrled out in the state of Florlda)

9. Nanme and street address of Flovida registered agent:

Name: Vionaldo G. Gilona

Office Address; 230 N. Federal Hwy

Pompanc Beach . Floridn, 33062
{Zip code)

10, Registercd agent's acceptance:

Having heen numed oy registred ugent sl to nceept services of process for the shave stated corporation at the
place dlesignated In this application, T hereby aceept the appointment av reglatered agent snd agree (o act In this
capacity. I further agree o comply with the provisions of ull statutes relative to the propee and complete
performanee of my duties, and 1 am familiae with and accept the obligations of my position as repinstered agent,

{Replstered apent's dpnature)

11, Attached in o certificate of existence duly authendicated, not more than 20 day s prior to delivery of this
wpplication o the Nepartment of State, by the Secretars of State or other officknd having custody of corporate
reeorils in the furisdiction unider the lww of nhich # is incorporated.




12, Naey nand addresses of oflicers and/or director:

AL THRECTORS
. Tak: 19
Chnlrman - 2kaYoshy Yonhida o
Address: 56 _Dustin Streel
' ___Brighten._ MA_UQ2135_ _ . _

Viee-Clilrman: B
Address: I

Nivector:
Aadeess: —

Director:
Address:

B. OFFICERS

President: __Mayein Yoshida
Address: 56_Dustin Streot
__Dbrighton, MA 02135 ... |

Vice-President:
Adledress:

Seerclary: __ Gilberto Yoshida
i\tllh'('ss: B6—Dustin—Str aat

Trensurer: _qalen yoshi Yashida

Address: 56 pugtin-gtreet
Brighton, MaA 02135

NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional
ofTicers and/or directors.

13. ol o Lt

(Signature dF-Chairman, Vice Clmirmah, or any officer in number 12 of the application)

14, Gilberte Yoshida, Secretary
(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)




e Comerroree (w/// t()/ :./ﬁ/ﬁ.j:s‘(ﬂ%/x.s'(.'//,s'-

' fmr'rfu(v'/lr/ the Gommeonoeallls

N .%frw.wa LOoston. . easvuchsette ODI0Y
WL Prancls Galvin

Sceretary of the

Conunonwealth

February 6, 1995 ‘ ;J

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: -

o

I hereby cenify that accordimg to the records of this olTice -

HG Intemationp! Co., Inc.

is a domestic corporation organized on  Mch 21, 1989, under the General Laws of the
Commonwealth of Massachusetts.

[ further certtfy that there nre no proceedings presently pending under the
Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 1568 section 101 for said corporations dissolution; that
articles of dissolution have not been filed by said corporation; that, said corporation has filed
all annual reports, and paid all fees with respect to such reports, and so far as appears of
record said corporation has legal existence and is in good standing with this office.

In testimony of which,
I have hercunto affixed the
Great Scal of the Commonweaith

on the date first above written,

illiri s ftloti

Scoretiary of the Commonweilth

* This certificate 1s not a tex clearunce  Cerbificar s certifving that all taxes due and payable by the
corporation have been paid or provided for are issued by the Department of Revenue

JBM




